Notes
1. Safety approvals cover frequency 47-63 Hz.
A
C
-D
C
Specification
25-45 Watts

3
4
.20 [5.1]
T1
C5 C18
Q1
ECS25Models and Ratings
Mechanical Details
Notes
1. All dimensions in inches (mm).
Tolerance .xx = ±0.02 (0.50); .xxx = ±0.01 (0.25)
2. Weight 2.20 lbs (100 g)
Notes
1. For covered versions, add suffix ‘-C’ to model number. Not suitable for use in class II installations, derate output by 20% with cover.
Output Power - Convection Cooled Output Voltage V1 Max Output Current Model Number(1)
25 W 12.0 VDC 2.08 A ECS25US12
25 W 15.0 VDC 1.67 A ECS25US15
25 W 24.0 VDC 1.04 A ECS25US24
25 W 48.0 VDC 0.52 A ECS25US48
J1 mates with Molex Housing PN
09-50-1031, J2 mates with Molex
Housing PN 09-50-1041 and both with
Molex Series 5194 Crimp Terminals

Q1 110 ºC
C5 100 ºC
C18 100 ºC
ECS45Models and Ratings
Weight: 2.20 lbs (100 g)
Mechanical Details
1. For covered versions, add suffix ‘-C’ to model number. Not suitable for use in class II installations, derate output by 20% with cover.
Dimensions shown in inches (mm).
Notes
A
C
-D
C
Output Power - Convection Cooled Output Voltage V1 Max Output Current Model Number(1)
30 W 5.0 VDC 6.00 A ECS45US05
45 W 12.0 VDC 3.75 A ECS45US12
45 W 15.0 VDC 3.00 A ECS45US15
45 W 24.0 VDC 1.90 A ECS45US24
45 W 48.0 VDC 0.95 A ECS45US48
J1 mates with Molex
Housing PN
09-50-1031, J2 mates with
Molex Housing PN 09-50-